506444783 01/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6491552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	01/11/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYONG YONG YI
Street Address:	11118 RADCLIFF LN
City:	FULTON
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20759
Name:	XINSHENG CEDRIC YU
Street Address:	200 BAY FRONT DRIVE
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21122
Name:	JIN ZHANG
Street Address:	3846 PARROT DR
City:	ELLICOTT CITY
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21042
Name:	GIOVANNI LASIO
Street Address:	508 E WHEEL DR
City:	BEL AIR
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8615118	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506444783 REEL: 054963 FRAME: 0207

PATENT -

Phone: 443-745-9110

Email:yibyamc@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:BYONG YONG YIAddress Line 1:11118 RADCLIFF LN

Address Line 4: FULTON, MARYLAND 20759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BYONGYONG YI	
SIGNATURE:	/byi/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BY-2010-050 - Assignment of Rights from UMB to inventors - fully executed 1-11-21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054963 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the University of Maryland, Baltimore ("Assignor") owns the right, title and interest in an invention titled "Tomographic impac via background sutraction (TIBS) using a projection image and a priori 3-dimensional images (UMB Ref. BY-2010-030)" (the "Invention") and described in the following patent application(s) (the "Patent Application(s)"):

US Provisional Patent Application Number 61/349,517, filed 5/28/10

US Patent Number 8,615,118, issued 12/24/13

Whereas, said entire right, title and interest was formally established by virtue of an assignment of rights executed on or before. August 1, 2010 by the named inventors, namely Byong Yong Yi, Xinsheng Cedric Yu, Jin Zhang and Giovanni Lasio;

Whereas, said inventors are desirous of re-acquiring the right, title and interest in the Invention from Assignor.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Byong Yong Yi, Xinsheng Cedric Yu, Jin Zhang and Giovanni Lasi ("Assignees") Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including the Patent Applications, together with any divisionals or continuations and foreign equivalents thereof, as well as any issued Letters Patent resulting from these Patent Applications, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such Patent Applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, subject, however, to Assignor's retention of a non-exclusive, royalty-free, license to practice the Invention and to sublicense universities, colleges, and other nonprofit research or educational organizations to practice the Invention on a royalty-free basis, for any research, education and patient care activities incidental to the foregoing ("Research License").

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE:

Ву;	Phil 208: 6010	Date:		Ja-(mmy _202)
	Philip Robilotto, Associate Vice President	man.	*****************	
	Office of Technology Transfer			

PATENT REEL: 054963 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 01/12/2021